SEWAGE PUMPS
1
MULTICUT 08
JUNG PUMPEN GmbH · 33803 Steinhagen · Tel. +49 5204 170 · Fax +49 5204 80368 · info@jung-pumpen.de · www.jung-pumpen.de
•• Cutting rotor with stirring
effect
•• Plug-in cable connection
•• External adjustable cutting

SEWAGE PUMPS
MULTICUT 08
Type Code No. Voltage Motor rating Cur-
rent
Wires Motor protection Plug S3 Motor housing Weight
P1 P2
Without level control
08/2 ME JP09312 1/N/PE~230 V 1.37 kW 0.98 kW 6.0 A 3G1,0 In motor Safety 10 % Stainless steel 16.2 kg
08/2 M JP09945 3/PE~400 V 1.65 kW 1.24 kW 2.8 A 4G1,0 In motor CEE-16A 10 % Stainless steel 16.5 kg
08/2 M, Ex JP42768 3/PE~400 V 1.65 kW 1.24 kW 2.8 A 6G1,5 With control unit Without 35 % Grey cast iron 28.0 kg
With built-in level control
08/2 MES JP09313 1/N/PE~230 V 1.37 kW 0.98 kW 6.0 A 3G1,0 In motor Safety 10 % Stainless steel 16.6 kg
08/2 MS JP09946 3/PE~400 V 1.65 kW 1.24 kW 2.8 A 4G1,0 In motor CEE-16A 10 % Stainless steel 17.2 kg
MULTICUT 08
Pump ready for connection according to EN 12050 with 10 m
cable and CEE plug 16 A (type M + MS) or schuko plug (type ME +
MES)
For pumps with automatic switch control, the pump base are
included in delivery. As Ex-pump with 10 m cable without plug.
Complete motor protection only in connection with appropriate
controls units (see accessories).
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Pump Vertical single-stage
Bearing Ball bearings, grease-lubricat-
ed
Seal on motor side Duplex rotary shaft seals
Oil chamber Yes
Seal on medium side SiC mechanical seal
Run dry protection Yes
Impeller Vortex impeller, GFK
Pump housing Grey cast iron
Submersible Yes
Pressure outlet DN 32
MECHANICAL DATA
Power line 10m H07RN-F
Type of enclosure IP 68
Winding thermostat Yes
ELECTRICAL DATA
Dimensions 08/2 M (mm) Dimensions 08/2 M, EX (mm)
SEWAGE PUMPS
3
MULTICUT 08
Example of pump base installation Example of pump base installation with ex-proof
Example of guide rail installation Example of guide rail installation with ex-proof
4
SEWAGE PUMPS
MULTICUT 08
Single unit - min. sump (cm)
without GR: 40x40
with GR and swing-type check valve: 40x65
with GR and ball-type check valve: 40x65
Duplex unit - min. sump (cm)
without GR and swing-type check valve, check valve: 60x60
without GR and elbow-ball check valve: 60x80
with GR and duplex swing-type check valve: 60x60
with GR and duplex swing-type check valve or -valve: 65x85
Example of guide rail installation Example of guide rail installation with ex-proof
SEWAGE PUMPS
5
MULTICUT 08
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.
1 Chain certified, 2.5 m, 320 kg, 5 rings (EN 818 mod.) JP45901
certified, 5.0 m, 320 kg, 8 rings (EN 818 mod.) JP45902
certified, 7.5 m, 320 kg, 11 rings (EN 818 mod.) JP47365
Shackle, certified, 630 kg, stainless steel JP45904
Pump hanging (08 Ex - 100...) JP45925
Webbing with shackle JP45168
2 Guide rail system
GR 35 1 1/2” female thread for MultiCut pumps JP14094
GR 35 1 1/2” female thread for MultiCut 08 without Ex-proof JP29953
Guide rail 1” 1500 mm JP48937
Guide rail 1” 2000 mm JP48938